

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 17974 of 2020**

=====

YUSUBHA @ YASHWANTSINH RAGHUBHA RANA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
DHWANI P LAKHANI(8222) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MILAN R MARUTI(7338) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 16/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant/s,
stand over to 26.09.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then,
subject to proceed with the matter, failing which, interim
relief, granted earlier shall stand vacated as the interim relief
is operating since 2020.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

KUMAR ALOK