

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE**  
**FIR/ORDER) NO. 17974 of 2020**

=====

YUSUBHA @ YASHWANTSINH RAGHUBHA RANA & ORS.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

JEET Y RAJYAGURU(8039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
MR. UTPAL R DAVE(6531) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
DHWANI P LAKHANI(8222) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MILAN R MARUTI(7338) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 03/04/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Not before this Court. IR to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**

sompura