

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8270 of 2020**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14711 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17974 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11011 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17622 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19359 of 2021**

=====
**RAMBHAI NARESHBHAI GADHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

Appearance:

**MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ATULKUMAR P KAMDAR(8164) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 17/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed on or before 16.10.2025. If office objection/s are not removed on or before 16.10.2025, concerned matter/s shall stand dismissed for non removal of office objection/s, without reference to the Court.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)